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2024                                                 Hfx No.                    

SUPREME COURT OF NOVA SCOTIA 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

In the Matter of the Receivership of TCAS Holdings Limited, Sustainable  
Fish Farming (Canada) Limited, Sustainable Blue Inc. and TCAS IP Inc.  

 
Between:    

4595756 Nova Scotia Limited  

Applicant 

 and    

TCAS Holdings Limited, Sustainable Fish Farming (Canada) Limited, Sustainable 
Blue Inc. and TCAS IP Inc. 

Respondents 
 

SERVICE LIST 

4595756 Nova Scotia Limited 
c/o Stewart McKelvey 
600-1741 Lower Water Street 
Halifax, NS  B3J 0J2 
 
Maurice P. Chiasson, K.C. 
902-420-3300 
mchiasson@Stewartmckelvey.com 
 
David Wedlake 
902-444-1705 
dwedlake@stewartmckelvey.com 
 
Applicant 

TCAS Holdings Limited 
TCAS IP Inc. 
20 MacDonald Ave. 
Dartmouth, NS  B3B 1C5 
 
Chris Sangster 
cds@stevensgroup.ca  
 
Sustainable Fish Farming (Canada) Limited 
Sustainable Blue Inc. 
20 MacDonald Ave. 
Dartmouth, NS  B3B 1C5 
 
Kirk Havercroft  
kirkhavercroft@sffc.ca  
 
Respondents 
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Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
1741 Lower Water Street, Suite 800 
Halifax, NS  B3J 0J2 
 
James Foran, CPA, CA, CIRP, LIT 
902-721-5661 
jforan@deloitte.ca 
 
Todd Ambachtsheer, CPA, CA, CIRP, LIT 
416-607-0781 
tambachtsheer@deloitte.ca 
 
Naomi McGregor  
403-503-1423 
naomcgregor@deloitte.ca  
 
Colleen O’Brien 
709-758-5215 
colobrien@deloitte.ca  
 
Receiver and Manager 

Cox & Palmer 
Nova Centre, South Tower 
1500-1625 Grafton Street 
Halifax, NS  B3J 3E5 
 
Josh McElman, K.C. 
506-633-2708 
jmcelman@coxandpalmer.com  
 
Gavin MacDonald 
902-491-4464 
gmacdonald@coxandpalmer.com  
 
Counsel to Receiver and Manager 

Bayt Al Qoot UK Ltd. 
c/o Clyde & Co 
401 Bay Street, Suite 2500 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2Y4 
 
George Karayannides, Q.Arb 
647-789-4831 
george.karayannides@clydeco.ca 
 
Abhi Jalan 
971-4-384-4000 
Abhi.Jalan@clydeco.ae  

Atlantic Compressed Air Ltd. 
484 Edinburgh Drive  
Moncton, NB  E1E 2L1 
 
Luc Theriault  
506-858-9500, ext. 104 
luc.theriault@atlanticcompressedair.ca 

Linde Canada Inc. 
80 Westcreek Blvd 
Brampton, ON  L6T 0B8 
 
Brian Ramnarine  
833-796-3800, ext. 4517 
brian.ramnarine@linde.com 

Atlantic Fisheries Fund 
PO Box 1006 
1 Challenger Drive 
Dartmouth, NS  B2Y 4A2 
 
Stacey Frame 
902-401-8255 
stacey.frame@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
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Atlantic Canada Opportunities Agency 
1801 Hollis Street 
Room 700 
Halifax, NS  B3J 3N4 
 
Paul Owens, CPA, CA 
902-402-1307 
paul.owens@acoa-apeca.gc.ca 
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